
Production Saloons 2013 2014

Car Name 19/10/13 26/10/13 15/11/13 16/11/13 23/11/13 7/12/13 26/12/13 02/01/14 03/01/14

99 Nikolas Fraser 76 Stand down Stand down 44 Stand down 92 Canx 14 40

68 Gerry Filius 84 43 64 11 42

27 Scott Palmer 36 26 56 15 44

32 Tim Lang 44 36 64 12 38

66 Matthew Cox 78 27 70 0 0

28 Pam Dempsey 48 21 62 13 29

26 Grant Dempsey 13 40 9 35

9 Brad Johnston 66 33 0 0 0

5 Andrew Bennett 52 31 64 10 0

72 Brad Gordon 26 18 20 5 27

33 Greg Pratley 9 42 6 25

38 Lex Cummings 88 40 50 0 0

36 Clive Wentworth 22 10 54 0 19

63 Hogan Jeffs 52 37 38 0 0

53 Josh Turner 7 29

39 Violet Cummings 48 0 32 0 0

23 Dwayne Kennett 60 19 10 0 0

52 Ian Raisbeck 26 10 0 8 0

16 Laurie Jackson 4 5

Season Points 



Production Saloons 2013 2014

Car Name 04/01/14 18/01/14 01/02/14 14/02/14 15/02/14 01/03/14 14/03/14 15/03/14

99 Nikolas Fraser 43 stand down Stand down 38 Stand down 37 Stand down Stand down

68 Gerry Filius 40 43 33

27 Scott Palmer 42 39 38

32 Tim Lang 41 35 31

66 Matthew Cox 40 35 37

28 Pam Dempsey 24 17 16

26 Grant Dempsey 37 26 29

9 Brad Johnston 0 37 31

5 Andrew Bennett 0 21 25

72 Brad Gordon 23 26 23

33 Greg Pratley 25 26 37

38 Lex Cummings 0 0 0

36 Clive Wentworth 22 9 5

63 Hogan Jeffs 0 0 0

53 Josh Turner 21 25 24

39 Violet Cummings 0 0 24

23 Dwayne Kennett 0 0 0

52 Ian Raisbeck 0 17 0

16 Laurie Jackson 16 11 6

Season Points 



Production Saloons 2013 2014

Car Name 28/03/14 29/03/14 Race 1 Race 2 04/04/14 05/04/14 Total

99 Nikolas Fraser 42 Stand down 11 16 27 Stand down 453

68 Gerry Filius 35 14 15 29 424

27 Scott Palmer 37 15 13 28 361

32 Tim Lang 32 7 10 17 350

66 Matthew Cox 25 10 9 19 331

28 Pam Dempsey 28 12 11 23 281

26 Grant Dempsey 28 8 12 20 237

9 Brad Johnston 25 9 4 13 205

5 Andrew Bennett 0 0 203

72 Brad Gordon 22 4 8 12 202

33 Greg Pratley 28 2 2 200

38 Lex Cummings 0 0 178

36 Clive Wentworth 21 6 7 13 175

63 Hogan Jeffs 0 13 14 27 154

53 Josh Turner 29 5 6 11 146

39 Violet Cummings 35 0 139

23 Dwayne Kennett 0 0 89

52 Ian Raisbeck 0 0 61

16 Laurie Jackson 12 2 5 7 61

Season Points 


